Data Sheet
Revised P1 Panelboards
(Introduced January 2015)
The Revised P1 Panelboards are now available in both Feed-thru
(FT) and Non-Feed-thru (NFT) variations. There is a savings of 6”
of box height when a NFT version is selected which eliminates
the sub-feed space. The Sub-Feed Space is where the Feed-thru

Height
(in.)
208Y/120V 3-Phase
4-Wire Catalog #
208Y/120V 3-Phase
4-Wire Catalog #
120/240V 1-Phase
3-Wire Catalog #
120/240V 1-Phase
3-Wire Catalog #
480Y/277V 3-Phase
4-Wire Catalog #
480Y/277V 3-Phase
4-Wire Catalog #
125
18 32 P1C18ML125ATS P1C18ML125ATST P1A18ML125ATS P1A18ML125ATST P1E18ML125ATS P1E18ML125ATST
30 38 P1C30ML125ATS P1C30ML125ATST P1A30ML125ATS P1A30ML125ATST P1E30ML125ATS P1E30ML125ATST
42 44 P1C42ML125ATS P1C42ML125ATST P1A42ML125ATS P1A42ML125ATST P1E42ML125ATS P1E42ML125ATST
54 50 N/A P1C54ML125ATST N/A P1A54ML125ATST N/A P1E54ML125ATST
66 56 N/A P1C66ML125ATST N/A P1A66ML125ATST N/A P1E66ML125ATST
250
18 32 P1C18ML250ATS P1C18ML250ATST P1A18ML250ATS P1A18ML250ATST P1E18ML250ATS P1E18ML250ATST
30 38 P1C30ML250ATS P1C30ML250ATST P1A30ML250ATS P1A30ML250ATST P1E30ML250ATS P1E30ML250ATST
42 44 P1C42ML250ATS P1C42ML250ATST P1A42ML250ATS P1A42ML250ATST P1E42ML250ATS P1E42ML250ATST
54 50 N/A P1C54ML250ATST N/A P1A54ML250ATST N/A P1E54ML250ATST
66 56 N/A P1C66ML250ATST N/A P1A66ML250ATST N/A P1E66ML250ATST
400
18 56 P1C18ML400ATS – P1A18ML400ATS – P1E18ML400ATS –
30 62 P1C30ML400ATS P1C30ML400ATST P1A30ML400ATS P1A30ML400ATST P1E30ML400ATS P1E30ML400ATST
42 68 P1C42ML400ATS P1C42ML400ATST P1A42ML400ATS P1A42ML400ATST P1E42ML400ATS P1E42ML400ATST
54 74 – P1C54ML400ATST – P1A54ML400ATST – P1E54ML400ATST
66 2 74 2 – P1C66ML400ATSN 2 – P1A66ML400ATSN 2 – P1E66ML400ATSN 2
Table P1-17 – Main Circuit Breaker
100
18 32 P1C18BL100ATS P1C18BL100ATST P1A18BL100ATS P1A18BL100ATST P1E18BD100ATS P1E18BD100ATST
30 38 P1C30BL100ATS P1C30BL100ATST P1A30BL100ATS P1A30BL100ATST P1E30BD100ATS P1E30BD100ATST
42 44 P1C42BL100ATS P1C42BL100ATST P1A42BL100ATS P1A42BL100ATST P1E42BD100ATS P1E42BD100ATST
54 50 – P1C54BL100ATST – P1A54BL100ATST – P1E54BD100ATST
66 56 – P1C66BL100ATST – P1A66BL100ATST – P1E66BD100ATST
125 2
18 32 P1C18NB125ATS P1C18NB125ATST – – P1E18NB125ATS P1E18NB125ATST
30 38 P1C30NB125ATS P1C30NB125ATST – – P1E30NB125ATS P1E30NB125ATST
42 44 P1C42NB125ATS P1C42NB125ATST – – P1E42NB125ATS P1E42NB125ATST
54 50 – P1C54NB125ATST – – – P1E54NB125ATST
66 56 – P1C66NB125ATST – – – P1E66NB125ATST
225
18 32 P1C18QR225ATS P1C18QR225ATST P1A18QR225ATS P1A18QR225ATST P1E18FX250ATS P1E18FX225ATST
30 38 P1C30QR225ATS P1C30QR225ATST P1A30QR225ATS P1A30QR225ATST P1E30FX250ATS P1E30FX225ATST
42 44 P1C42QR225ATS P1C42QR225ATST P1A42QR225ATS P1A42QR225ATST P1E42FX250ATS P1E42FX225ATST
54 50 – P1C54QR225ATST – P1A54QR225ATST – P1E54FX225ATST
66 56 – P1C66QR225ATST – P1A66QR225ATST – P1E66FX225ATST
250
18 32 P1C18FX250ATS P1C18FX250ATST P1A18FX250ATS P1A18FX250ATST P1E18FX250ATS P1E18FX250ATST
30 38 P1C30FX250ATS P1C30FX250ATST P1A30FX250ATS P1A30FX250ATST P1E30FX250ATS P1E30FX250ATST
42 44 P1C42FX250ATS P1C42FX250ATST P1A42FX250ATS P1A42FX250ATST P1E42FX250ATS P1E42FX250ATST
54 50 – P1C54FX250ATST – P1A54FX250ATST – P1E54FX250ATST
66 56 – P1C66FX250ATST – P1A66FX250ATST – P1E66FX250ATST
400
18 56 P1C18JX400ATS – P1A18JX400ATS – P1E18JX400ATS –
30 62 P1C30JX400ATS P1C30JX400ATST P1A30JX400ATS P1A30JX400ATST P1E30JX400ATS P1E30JX400ATST
42 68 P1C42JX400ATS P1C42JX400ATST P1A42JX400ATS P1A42JX400ATST P1E42JX400ATS P1E42JX400ATST
54 74 – P1C54JX400ATST – P1A54JX400ATST – P1E54JX400ATST
66 2 74 2 – P1C66JX400ATSN 2 – P1A66JX400ATSN 2 – P1E66JX400ATSN 2
Table P1-18 – Standard Enclosures
Box
Height
(in.)